

EXHIBIT A
CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
 Bid No. 2122-02 Tree Trimming
 Bid Summary

Award for base bid to be determined by select line items representing the most common District projects at a weighted

Line Item	Description	Unit	West Coast Arborist	
	Project #1 Full Trim Based on Service or Special Requests		Unit Price	Extended Price
3	17"-24" DBH	7 each	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
5	37" DBH & over	3 each	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00
	65% Weighted Percentage			\$ 1,092.00
Line Item	Description	Unit	West Coast Arborist	
	Project #2 Tree Removal		Unit Price	Extended Price
9b	7-16" DBH	4 each	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00
9d	25-36" DBH	3 each	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00
	10% Weighted Percentage			\$ 26.60
Line Item	Description	Unit	West Coast Arborist	
	Project #3 Crew Rental (overtime, weekends, holidays)	Per Crew Hour	Unit Price	Extended Price
18	Standard maintenance crew of three (3) persons, one (1) chipper truck, one (1) aerial tower truck and chipper and all necessary saws and hand tools	7 hours	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,785.00
	15% Weighted Percentage			\$ 267.75
Line Item	Description	Unit	West Coast Arborist	
	Project #4	Per Crew Hour	Unit Price	Extended Price
19	Emergency Crew Rental	4 Hours	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00
	5% Weighted Percentage			\$ 51.00
Line Item	Description	Unit	West Coast Arborist	
	Project #5	Per Hour	Unit Price	Extended Price
20	Arborist Services	16 Hours	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
	5% Weighted Percentage			\$ 100.00
Total Weighted Calculation			\$	1,537.35